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RS. EKI OMORODION
# 8 Queens Drive Ikoyi
Lagos.
Email: ekiomo11@netscape.net

ekiomo11@phantomemail.com

INTRODUCTION: 
l am Mrs. Eki Omorodion l know this proposal will come to you as a surprise because we have not met before either physically or through correspondence. I have no
doubt in your ability to handle this proposal involving huge sum of money.  

THE SUBJECT: MY HUSBAND CHIEF JOSEPH OMORODION (Now Late) was the Royal Head of my Community, JESSE (an oil rich town)in Nigeria. My late 
husband&amp;#8217;S community produces 3.5% of the total crude oil production in Nigeria and 0.5% of the Dollar value of each barrel is paid to my husband as 
royalty by the Federal Government. My husband was also the Chairman of OMPADEC,Jesse branch. In his position as the Royal head and Chairman of 
theOMPADEC, Jesse branch, he made some money which he left for me and our children as the only thing to inherit. The money is Twelve Million US Dollars($12M).
Though this said fund accumulated  between the period 1976-1998. Due to poor banking system in Nigeria and political instability as a result of past Military rules
(1985-1999), he deposited this
Money in a Strong Room/safe with an open beneficiary in Apex Bank of Nigeria pending  when he would finish arrangement to transfer it abroad as a CONTRACT 
PAYMENT. He  was planning this when he died late last  year of Heart Attack. 

THE PROPOSAL: Just before my husband died he called my attention to the money and charged me to look for a foreigner who would assist me in the transfer /
investment of the funds abroad. So l would  be very grateful if you could accept to help me archieve this great objective. I promise to give you 20% of the total funds 
transferred to your vital
bank account as compensation for your assistance. Five percent (5%)would be set aside to take care of all expenses we may incure during the transaction. To indicate 
your interest, contact me urgently and confidentially for more information and the roles you will play in this business. All the legal information concerning  this Money
will be sent to you as soon as we agree together.  Send your reply through this mail box, or see the note
below 

Yours faithfully, 
MRS. Eki Omorodion.

N.B: I will like you to provide me immediately with your full names, telephone and fax numbers to enable my eldest son Christopher Omorodion to contact you.
He shall handle this transaction from A-Z on behalf of the family. Alternatively you can call him on his telephone numbers 234-1-7761459, 873-762-533-730, fax 873-
762-533-731 Ask him for the code and he shall respond GOODLUCK before discussion. Just to be sure that you are speaking to him.



<MESSAGE type=webform-D>
<URL>http://www.euro-escrow.org</URL>
<URL_USER1></URL_USER1>
<URL_PWD1></URL_PWD1>
<USER_DATE></USER_DATE>
<USER_TIME></USER_TIME>
<DELICT_TYPE>Escrow Service</DELICT_TYPE>
<SENDER_LANGUAGE>D<SENDER_LANGUAGE>
<E-MAIL>XXXXX.XXXXXX@XXXXXXX</E-MAIL>
<NOTE>Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren

Ich habe über Westernunion und www.euro-escrow.org eine ueberweisung von 1500 Euro gemacht. Seit die Ueberweisung durchgeführt wurde habe ich von
www.euro-escrow.org und dem Verkäufer nichts mehr gehört. Ich habe im Internet nun einen Artikel zu diesem Thema gefunden und es scheint sich um
Internetbetrüger zu handeln. http://www.mir.es/policia/prensa/021228_1.htm Wie muss ich vorgehen, damit ich eventeull die Chance habe mein Geld 
wiederzusehen. Es ist mir aber auch wichtig, dass diese Homepage www.euro-escrow.org vom Internet entfernt wird. Im Anhang finden Sie den grössten Teil des 
Schriftverkehrs

Antwort Analyse:

Sehr geehrter Herr XXXXX, Vielen Dank für Ihre Anfrage. Besten Dank für Ihre Meldung über das Meldeportal der Koordinationsstelle zur Bekämpfung der
Internetkriminalität. 
Wir raten Ihnen diesen Vorfall bei Ebay direkt zu melden und zu beanstanden. Gemäss unseren Recherchen ist Ebay Schweiz folgendermassen erreichbar: 

eBay International AG
Bubenbergplatz 5
CH-3011 Bern

Im weiteren können Sie als Geschädigter bei Ihrer kantonalen Polizeidienststelle eine Anzeige diesbezüglich erstatten. Die weiteren Ermittlungen liegen in 
kantonaler Kompetenz. Das Problem mit betrügerischen Escrow-Unternehmen ist bekannt und befindet sich bei den zuständigen Behörden in Abklärung. Wir 
hoffen, Ihnen mit dieser Auskunft weitergeholfen zu haben.

Mit freundlichen Grüssen 
Ihr KOBIK-Team



<MESSAGE type=webform-D>
<URL>http://www.escrowadvantage.net</URL>
<URL_USER1></URL_USER1>
<URL_PWD1></URL_PWD1>
<USER_DATE>5.-18.3.2003</USER_DATE>
<USER_TIME></USER_TIME>
<DELICT_TYPE>Internet-Bezahlung</DELICT_TYPE>
<SENDER_LANGUAGE>D<SENDER_LANGUAGE>
<E-MAIL>XXXXX.XXXXX@XXXX.XX</E-MAIL>
<NOTE>Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren

Im Zuge eines Verkaufgeschäftes einer NIKON RS-Unterwasser-kamera hatte meine Frau mit einer Person namens Richard 
Payette[mailto:pokemonstore@hotmail.com]aus der Ukraine. Der Kontakt kam durch
eine entsprechnede Anzeige auf ebay.de zu- stande. Der Käufer unterbreitete den Vorschlag die Bezahlung über den Treuhand-Dienst 
&quot;ESCROW&quot; abzuwickeln, welcher auch von ebay empfohlrn wird.
Nach Abklärung der Modularitäten wurde vom Käufer der Betrag von US-$ 3700.00 auf erwähnten &quot;Treuhand-Provider&quot;
einbezahlt. Dieser Betrag sollte nach Lieferung der Ware an meine Frau weitergeleitet
werden. Geliefert wurde am 12. März 2003 via DHL. Leider wurde meiner Frau nie das Geld ausgehändigt und wir stellten fest, dass
erwähnter Server plötzlich nicht mehr in Betrieb ist. Auch ergaben unsere Abklärungen, dass 'escrowadvantage.net' anscheinend
nichts mit 'escrow.com' zu tun hat.Weiters erhalten wir weder vom Käufer noch vom Host-Betreiber support@bizland-inc.com bis 
heute keine Auskunft wie die ganzeAngelegenheit bereinigt werden kann. Auf wunsch können wir Ihnen
sämtlichen email-Verkehr zur Vefügung stellen. Wir hoffen, dass Sie uns in dieser Angelegenheit weiterhelfen können.
</NOTE>
</MESSAGE>




















